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ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION BOARD AGENDA

SEPTEMBER 7, 2023 - 7:30 P.M.

ELIGIBLE FOR A PERMIT

APPLICANT ADDRESS TAX MAP #
1. Scoca, Michael 93 Teakettle Spout Road 76.17-1-17
2. Western Bluff Subdivision 350 West Shore Dr. 66.14-1-20

(Santucci)

COMMENTS

Construct Single Family
House Buffer

3 Lot Subdivision
(Planning Board Referral)

SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION OR LETTER OF PERMISSION

3. Mahopac Ridge Beach Assn 155 East Lake Blvd 76.30-1-2

4. Messner, Warren & Angela 44 Sycamore Road 76.5-1-28

Replace 8’ x 20’ Dock

Replace Boathouse, Dock,
Deck & Stonewall



155 East Lake Blvd
Mahopac, N.Y., 10541
September 1, 2023

Town of Carmel

Environmental Conservation Board

60 McAlpin Ave.

Mahopac, NY, 10541

Att: Nicholas Fannin, Vice Chair

Re: Request for Letter of Maintenance — 155 East Lake Blvd — Dock Installation

Dear ECB Board,

| am writing today on behalf or the Mahopac Ridge Assn, which | am a member of the board of directors
requesting a letter of maintenance to install an 8'x20’ permanent dock on the associations property.
There was an existing dock on the site that we wish to replace.

The dock will be supported on 1.5” galvanized poles,( No excavation work to be performed) and the
work will be performed by a licensed contractor Dock Builders Corporation Lic # PC7702. The dock will
be constructed of pressure treated wood.

The sequence of construction will be as follows:

e Mobilize and secure area.

e All work to be done by HAND.

e No boom will be installed in the lake since no demolition is occurring. Construction to be done
on the lake property and carried out.

e |nstall posts with pnematic drill.

e Secure all hardware with battery/electric operated equipment.

e |nstall platform and dock

e Clean area — demobilize from site.

(‘_/-/Robert M. Laga

Mahopac Ridge
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ROSE TROMBETTA Tob (848) 6281500 - Ext. 190
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APPLICATION FOR WETLAND PERMIT OR LETTER OF PERMISSION
Name of Applicant:_ /71 170 /A C Wio e ey Shsn”
Address of Applicant: /58 ELaxe gfﬁ) Emaits_ S/M.T" Mé/f-/é’cf/##//éz/z

Telephone# ?f £-=537-1297 Name and Address of Owner if different from Applicant:

Property Address: /‘_53-[’2/7?6' 5‘-“’;9 Tax Map # 7ér-50"/'2
Agency Submitting Application if icable: AP n

Location of Wetland:
Size of Work Section & Specific Location:
Will Project Utilize State Owned Lands? If Yes, Specify: WO

Type and extent of work (feet of new channel, yards of material to be removed, draining,

dredging, filling, atc). A brief description of the regulated activity (attach supporting
details). Lifctm 2
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Anticipated CompletionDate:_____ Fee Paid §
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CERTIFICATION

1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief, false statements made herein are punishable as
a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. As a condition to the
issuance of a permit, the applicant accepts full legal responsibility for all damage, direct or
indirect, or whatever nature, and by whomever suffered, arising out of the project described
here-in and a and save harmless the Town of Carmel from suits, actions,
damages al e and description resulting from the said project.
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DOCK BUILDERS CORPORATION

Fully Licensed and Insured
P.O BOX 933 PROPOSAL Putnam L#: PC7702
CROTON FALLS, NY 10519
9142998686 / 9145341479
Westchester L# 33358-H20
Connecticut L# HIC.0661709
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: DATE
08/28/2023
NAME JOB NAME
Mahopac Ridge Beach Association Bob Laga
STREET STREET
155 E Lake Blvd
ciTy aTy STATE
Mahopac NY
STATE PHONE
NY 917-5777297
we hereby submit specifications and estimate for: Dock Replacement
8ftW x 20ftL Stationary Dock.

TOTAL SQ. FT = 160

Zx10'S 4

nstructed of ACQ pressure treated wood which is approved for water installation.

s is used for undercarriage structure.

All hardware will be high strength steel (HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED) commercial grade.
Dock sections will be constructed on 1 % Galvanized Piles.
Pressure Treated decking will be install with Galvanized Pneumatic Screw-nails.

If required A C.| agents floating barrier boom will be around the construction.

Area will be cleaned up after construction is completed.

Description

8x20 stationary Dock Pressure Treated decking

TOTAL

These prices do not include Fascia boards, ralling of any kind, cleats, ¢

uniess is listed above.




we hereby propose to furnish labor and material complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the
sum of $7,520 with Pressure Treated decking and $9,600 with Trex decking. Payments to be made as follows:

half to Start, Balance upon completion. We do not collect NYS sales tax.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a work like according to standard practices. Any alteration
or deviation from above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written order, and will become an extra charge over and
above the esti All s ¢ 1gent upon strikes accident or delays beyond our control. This proposal subject to acceptance within

30 days and it is void then after at the option of the undersigned.
Authorized Signature VICTOR ALARCON
PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
By check
Make check payable to DOCK BUILDERS CORPORATION and please send it to:
Victor Alarcon [ Milton Ramirez
P.obox 933

Croton Falls, NY, 10519

BY ZELLE

ACCEPTNACE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted. You ate authorized to do the work as
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

it s

Date, Signature

ACCEPTED:
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§ | Madetne T "L - 20th. . dayof April St Aatwlint
and seventy ~ .« i I S
Bettoeen ax weskr, restding et Cedar Drive, Great Neck, New York

party  of the first part,

and MAHOPAC RIDGE BEACH, INC., having its principal place of business at
P. 0. Box 211, Mahopae, New York 10541

S5 it SYEHL

e

party  of the second part,

AndIET

k]

mmmtb,mnhm of the first part, in consideration of

i NE($1.00) Dol
,:-l and other good and valuable considerations OME($1..00) Dollers,

lawful money of the United States,

paid by the part Y  of the second part
does hereby gramt and release unto the party  of the second part, its successors

and assigns forever,

gﬂ that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements
. thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Town of Carmel, County of Putnam and
! State of New York, and being more particularly bounded and deseribed as follows:

EBEGINNING at a point in the assumed westerly road line of East Lake Boulevard where the
same is intersected by the northerly boundary line of lands now or formerly of James L.
Hiller,anaubiehpa!.ntisahnmhe&byamsmthcmrbhsi&eof'aeoh'blepier_:

.thmﬁwm&pdntatugmmthmmlymormﬁmwfmly
, of the said James L. Miller, N 74° 36' 10" W 63.66 feet to a crosscut at the southerly
’end-ofnmasonrysea\m]l,anﬂtheshomncl’Iah!hhnpnn;thmmalm.gthushmeof

’Iakebbhopac]lfp‘}k'WE;OS.Elfeettoapnintinthesoutharlylimnt’lmﬁsnw
i | or formerly of Hopac Funding, Ltd., ked by a er t 1 ted near the southerly end
#  of a second sea wall at the northwesterly corner of the premises herein conveyed; thence
i:! . along the scutherly line of lands now or formerly of Hopac Funding Itd. S5 Th® 36' 10" B
A : 69.15 feét to a point in the assumed westerly road line of East Lake Boulevard which

i point is marked by an iron rod; thence along the assumed westerly road line of East lLake
Boulevard the following two courses and distances: 5 30° 49' 20" W 73.10 feet and S 39°
2k' 50" W 32.33 feet to the point and place beginning.

“ TOGETHER WITH all the rights, title and interest, if any, of the grantor in and to any
k] . land lying in the bed of any street, road or avenue, in front of or adjoining said

' premises to the center line thereof, and to the bed of Lake Mahopac adjoining said

; ses.

E G ALSO, to the grantor, MAX WEBER, his heirs, or assigns, the right to convey

N right of access to Lake Mahopac, over the premises herein conveyed, only to future

P . grantees to whom the grantor may convey lots presently owned by him, which lots are

- shown on Mep of Lake Mahopac Ridge, dated April 18, 1932 and filed in the Putnam County
f i Clerk's Offiee on August 3, 1933, as Map No. 153-A.

i | BEING a portion of the premises conveyed to the grantor herein by deed dated July 12,

JI " 1945 and recorded in the Putnam County Clerk's Office in Iiber 296 of Deeds at Page 197.
i
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20 said premises. ) i

its successors and assigns forever.

Qb the said  MAX WEBER
covemants that he  has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been
incumbered in any way whatever. : ;

Thmm:,hmmmmudmmm mlﬂntﬁm-ﬂl
mmmfaﬁhwmmmnhﬁmnghumﬁemdum:ﬁnna
mfmmkmmimhrmmdmiu&;mdtkmmmﬂmmm
will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the imprevement before using any part of the total
afthqmt:oruyﬂhrm

hm%m‘, the party  of the first part Bas  hereunto seé his
Band and seal the day and year firsi above written.
In presence of :
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My Commission Espires Aceil 25, 1%
Bonded by Transamwrica Insuance Co.
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L E. B. LEATHERMAN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit in County
Suse pf Florids, the same being a of the aforesaid Co Si !.h.:hlh._ I:)I:Ilm
;:ysmnﬂ-- Lo AL / { R
whom the foregoing acknowledgment or 1sken, and whose 3 d ihi al the time
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N WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal thisz (Chsd
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Warren & Angela Messner
44 Sycamore Road
Mahopac Point

Mahopac, New York 10541
August 30, 2023

Environmental Conservation Board
Town of Carmel

60 McAlpin Avenue

Mahopac, New York 10541

Re: Construction sequence at 44 Sycamore Road
Mahopac, Point. Tax Map #76.5-1-28

Chairman Laga & Board Members,

We are writing to request an ECB permit to repair/replace “in place and in kind” storm and age
related damage to our existing boathouse, dock, deck and stone wall. To clarify, we will not be
making any changes to size, functionality or appearance. The boathouse repairs are primarily
age related and will be executed above the existing concrete foundation and bulkhead that are
in good condition. The dock repairs are primarily storm damage from the recent rains and will
also be completed “in place and in kind".

Install barrier boom as indicated on survey

Request inspection

Remove and replace damaged and rotten boathouse framing components
Remove and replace roof shingles

Remove and replace doors and windows

Remove and replace damaged overhead door

Remove and replace existing electric, lighting and service outlets
Remove and replace exterior siding

9. Remove and replace aged and damaged dock decking

10. Remove existing debris from lakebed

11. No heavy equipment is necessary or will be used

12. All work to be completed by hand

13. Request Inspection

14. Boom will be maintained throughout project

15. Remove Boom

0~ o Oy G D

Warren & Angela Messner



ROBERT LAGA

Chairman TOWN OF CARMEL BOARD MEMBERS
NICHOLAS EANNIN ENVIRONMENTAL CCENSERVATION BOARD Edward Bamett

: . Anthony Federice
Vice Chairman y

RICHARD FRANZETTI

Wetland Inspector 60 McAlpin Avenue
ROSE TROMBETTA Mahopac, New York 10541
Secretary Tel. (845) 628-1500 - Ext. 190

www.ci.carmel.ny.us

APPLICATION FOR WETLAND PERMIT OR LETTER OF PERMISSION

Name of Applicant: EUA lZV'EN é..’ 51 k> Cp(?'f-—iA LH ‘S‘;N @:JiL
Address of Applicant: 44 6"'!0"”‘\ we ke P‘D Email:M"\ﬂiZFEU L CANTIS /-} (-;]ﬂ- MALL : G

Telephone# qiY 42572 Su Name and Address of Owner if different from Applicant:

Property Address: 44 Siérmmeore . MuHopae BinT Tax Map# (L S-1-2%
Agency Submitting Appli'cation if Applicable: )
Location of Wetland:__ LA e il i\ He DA
Size of Work Section & Specific Location:
Will Project Utilize State Owned Lands? If Yes, Specify: Mz

Type and extent of work (feet of new channel, yards of material to be removed, draining,
dredging, filling, etc). A brief description of the regulated activity (attach supporting
details). = : : ; ‘

IN PUACE € INKIND REBPANIZ OF B 4Tine Bear Hevse | Docye

Dok Anb Seive W ll - boe To Ace 2‘ 410 12un Dyt K6 €

Proposed Start Date: &2 BIE Anticipated Completion Date: éfzﬁl E Fee Paid $

**********ﬁﬁ**‘l’***i’**********‘Ri******************t**iii***********t**ﬁ**t**ﬁi********************

CERTIFICATION

I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief, false statements made herein are punishable as
a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. As a condition to the
issuance of a permit, the applicant accepts full legal responsibility for all damage, direct or
indirec;{lr whatever nature, and by whomever suffered, arising out of the project described
heg‘e-ini d agrees ftg¢ demnify and save harmless the Town of Carmel from suits, actions,
damag § anfil costs of ery name and description resulting from the said project.

A el20l 22

1% SIGNATURE " DATE




Certifications on this boundary survey map signify thot the map was prepared in occordance
with the curr}snl existing Code of Practice for Land Surveys odopted by the New York State
M iation of Professi

T | Land Surveyors, Inc. The ce ation is not an expressed or implied
warranty or guorontee, it is purely o stat t of fessi ink

pr P based on knowledge,
informaticn end existing field evidence ond documnentary evid
limited to persons for whom the bounda

Ty survey map is prepared, to the title company, to
and to the lending institution listed on this boundary survey map.

Any alteration or addition to this survey is @ violation of SECTION 7209 of the NEW YORK

STATE EDUCATION LAW, except as per SUBDMISION 2. All certifications hereon are valid for this
map and copies thereof only if said ma

the governmental agency,

UTILITIES SHOWN DO NOT PURPORT TO CONSTITUTE OR REPRESENT ALL UTILITIES LOCATED
p or copies beor the inked or impressed seal of the
surveyor whose original signature appears hereon.
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EDWARD T. GANNON, P.L.S.

CHERRY HILL ROAD ~ BLOOMING GROVE, NY 10914

SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS AND AGREEMENTS RECORDED
iloble. The certification is

ANY EASEMENTS Ai{D/DR SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES UNRECORDED ARE NOT GUARANTEED
UNLESS PHYSICALLY EVIDENT ON THE PREMISES AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY

AND UNRECORDED

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON BASED ON UTILITY EVIDENCE VISIBLE AT GROUND
SURFACE AND ARE SUBJECT TO FIELD VERIFICATION BY EXCAVATION

UPON OR ADJACENT TO THE SURVEYED PREMISES
SUBJECT TO AN UP TO DATE TITLE SEARCH
SURVEYED AS IN POSSESSION

WETLANDS IF ANY ARE NOT SHOWN

Being @ Portion of Lots 35 & 36 as shown on
a map entitled "Amended Map of Mahopac Point,
Loke Mohopac, Town of Carmel, Putnam Co., N.Y."
on file in the Putnam County Clerk's Office os
Map number 57.

CERTIFIED ONLY TO:

Warren Messner

Angela Messner

Benchmark Title Agency, LLC
AmTrust Title Insurance Company

LAKE MAHOPAC

SURVEY
PREPARED FOR
WARREN & ANGELA
MESSNER

TOWN OF CARMEL, COUNTY OF PUTNAM, STATE OF NEW YORK
TAX LOT: SECTION 76.05 - BLOCK 1 — LOT 28






